THE TOP DOG SHOWMANSHIP AWARD Due October 1

Award to be given to the 4-H'er who scores the highest in 4-H dog showmanship. A traveling plaque and an individual plaque will be given to the top 4-H'er at the 4-H Recognition Banquet each fall.

Each 4-H'er wishing to participate must submit their top 3 showmanship score sheets. (Score sheets will not be returned, so make sure you submit a copy.) The score sheets can be accumulated from the Sedgwick County Warm-Up Show, Sedgwick County Invitational, Sedgwick County Fair, Kansas State Fair, or from any 4-H dog show in the state of Kansas – provided they are from the current year of application. Each sheet must be signed and dated by the judge or a show committee member.

Submit score sheets and the application form to the Sedgwick County Extension Office no later than September 30 each year. The score sheets will be reviewed by a panel consisting of Charles Johnson, the current Extension Agent, and one other Extension Office employee.

In the event of a tie, the tie-breaker will be decided in the "Showmanship of Handler" section of score sheet. If a tie cannot be broken, then the winners will share the traveling plaque for a portion of the year, and each will receive their own plaque to keep.

• Submit 3 Showmanship Score Sheets (Copies only)

Name of Dog Show	Date	Score

Name		Club	
------	--	------	--